Alligator® Staple Fastening System
Quick, Easy Installation
Designed for belts from 1/16” (1.5 mm) to 1/4” (6.4 mm), Alligator Ready Set
installation is easy with a portable, lightweight application tool that can be carried
to the job for on-site installation. Simply fit the fastener strip onto the belt end and
secure with the special installation tool, then drive and finish set the staples for a
strong, long-lasting splice.
Market Applications

Number
62 62-RET-50
125 125-RET-50
187 187-RET-50
Box of 50 washers.
Hinge Pins
Belt Width SP
Steel Spring
Wire Pins
SS
300 Series
Stainless Spring
Wire Pins
in. mm
62
12 300 SP62-12/300 SS62-12/300
18 450 SP62-18/450 SS62-18/450
24 600 SP62-24/600 SS62-24/600
30 750 SP62-30/750 SS62-30/750
36 900 SP62-36/900 SS62-36/900
42 1050 SP62-42 SS62-42
48 1200 SP62-48 SS62-48
60 1500 SP62-60 SS62-60
125
18 450 SP1-18/450 SS1-18/450
24 600 SP1-24/600 SS1-24/600
30 750 SP1-30/750 SS1-30/750
36 900 SP1-36/900 SS1-36/900
42 1050 SP1-42          SS1-42
48 1200 SP1-48 SS1-48
60 1500 SP1-60 SS1-60
 187
18 450 SP2-18/450  SS2-18/450
24 600 SP2-24/600 SS2-24/600
30 750 SP2-30/750 SS2-30/750
36 900 SP2-36/900 SS2-36/900
42 1050 SP2-42 SS2-42
48 1200 SP2-48            SS2-48
60 1500 SP2-60 SS2-60
Packages of 10 pins.
Hinge Pin Coils
Coil Length NC
Nylon Covered